

ENVISION RIVERSIDE - 2025

[General Services / Airport Commission]



The Riverside Airport Commission serves the residents of Riverside, via the City Council, in their desire to have a world-class airport serving the best interests of the community by providing guidance and support to airport staff to effectively and efficiently manage airport finances and facilities.

Vision

The Riverside Municipal Airport's vision is to continue to be a high-class aviation training facility while being a sustainable entity within the City of Riverside with a focus on community outreach.

STRATEGIC PRIORITIES

The Airport Commission 2024 Work Plan aligns with the following Envision Riverside 2025 Strategic Priorities

1. Engage and participate in Airport events, meetings and community outreach no less than twice a year.



Community Well-Being Goal 2.4

Support and promote programs that enrich community involvement and build public trust for the Riverside Municipal Airport.

2. Establish a commissioner attendance policy to attend Airport Commission Meetings by no less than 90%.



High Performing GovernmentGoal 5.3

Enhance communication and collaboration with community members to improve transparency, build public trust and encourage shared decision-making.

3. Engage with Airport Management to review current projects, proposals and decision-making.



High Performing Government Goal 5.3

Enhance communication and collaboration with community members to improve transparency, build public trust and encourage shared decision-making.